EATON

TWIN SPLITTER
lllustrated Parts List

Ersatzteillaste
Catalogue Rechange
Catalogo Ricambi
Catalogo de Piezas de Recambio

English

Deutach

Franoale

IVECO
Y2000528
TS 13612A

IVECO No 8868735

Espaniol

Main Case Assy

Geohause Hauptgetreibe

Enssmhbls Cartar Principal

Scatola Princlpale

Conjunto Carcasa Principal

Anttiishswalla

2 Input Shaft Assy Arbra D’Entree Albero DI Entrata Eje Primario 2
3 Mainshaft Aasy Hauptwalle Arbre Principal Assemble Albero Principals Complato Conjunto Eje Principal 3
4 Front Countershaft Assy Vorgelegawells Arbra Seocondsire Assembls Contralberc Complsto Conjunto Ele Secundaric 4
] Revarsa Idler Gesr Assy Ruokwartsgang-Umkehrrad Marcha Ariere Retro Marcla Conjunto Inversor Ma B
6 Raar Casa Assy Nachschaltgruppen-Gahausa Cartar Arrisre Assambls Scatola Posteriors Conjunto Tapa Trasera -]
7 Auxiliary Countershaft Assy | Vorgelewsells Nachschaltgruppe Arbre Sagondaire Auxiliare Contralbero Ausil Completo Conjunto Eje Secundrio Aux 7
8 Upshlit Brake Assy Getrisbe Bromse Frein D'Inertia Freno D’Inarzia Freno De Cambio Hacla Arriba 92
10 Splitter Cylinder Splitter Zylinder- Cylindra Du Ralsis Serve Cilindro Cllindro Splitter 10
12 Shift Bar Housing Assy Schaitdeckel Couvercle de Changement de Coperchio Selettore Tapa de Varilas 12
Vitesse
13 Remote Control Assy Farnschaltung Commande a distance Complessive commando a Conjunto control ramoto 13




English Dsutsch Francals {tallano Espanlol

Stocking quantity shows Lagersmptehlung fur 25 Getriebe Quantite da stockagae pour 25 Quantita per 25 cambi Cant, stock para 25 cajas de
racommendad quantities for unites cambio
25 transmissions

# ORDER # BESTELLEN # COMMANDER # ORDINAIRE ¥ PEDIR



11812 12012A
Main Cass Assembly, Gehiluse Hauptgetrisbe, Ensambie Carter Principal, Scatoia Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal ag‘ 11612A T8 13:12:

<




Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Princlpal

Section 1

Sequence No Qty Part No Stock Qty
English Deutsch Francels Italiano Espantol
1100 Ref U2002015 Maincase assy - - - -
1100-0010 1 2005247 Main Case Gehause hauptgetriabs Carter principal Scatols principals Carcasa principal
1100-0020 1 16884 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
1100-0030 1 2005144 Cover Dackel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1100-0040 6 X11248 Screw M10 x 20 Schrauba Vis Vite Tornillo -
1100-0050 1 4302810 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
1100-0080 1 4302809 Cover Deckel Couvarcle Coperchio Tapa -
1100-0070 8 X2011547 Screw M12 x 26 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
1100-0100 1 X-12-802 Plug 1/2 Stoplan Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1105 2 X2014113 Stud M18 x 55.8 Stiftschraubs Goujon Prigioniero Esparrago -
1110 0 X2014102 =" - - " -
1115 2 X11818 Nut M18 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tueroa -
1120 2 X11617 Spring Washer M18 Faderschaibe Rondella elastique Rosetta elastioa Arandela slastica -
1125 4 X2014101 Stud M18 x 62 Stftachraube Goujon Prigioniero Esparrago -
1128 2 X2014123 Stud M16 x 140 Stittschraube Goujon Prigloniero Esparrago -
1130 6 X2012002 Nut M18 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca
1135 8 X-10-1000 Washer Federring Rondalle grower Rosetta olsstica Arandala elastioa -
1140 1 X14166 Magnatie drain plug Varschivssschrauba Bouchon simante Tappo di scarico Tapon magnetico -
11456 1 X2013509 Flliar plug Einfallschrauba Bouchon rampl. d’huile Tappo remp. olio Tapon -
1810 1 2005472 Front bearing cover Deckel Couvarcle de roulament Copsrchio cuscinetto Tapa primario 1
1820 1 18111 Oll seal Dichtung Joint d’stanchaits Para olio Reaten 2
1830 1 2005578 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta 2
1840 a4 X2011509 Scraw M10 x 33 Schraube Vis Vite Tornlllo -
1850 2 X2011514 Screw M10 x 33 Schraube Vis Vite Tornillo -




11812 12812A
Main Case Assembly, Gehiduse Hauptgetrisbe, Ensembie Carter Principal, Scatola Principaie, Conjunto Carcasa Principal thnu 130121




2210 2 14334 Dowsel Pin Passatift Goupllle Spina clnlrlg!io Elpim
2705 1 20822 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta
2710 4 X2011510 Capscrew M12 x 40 Sechskantschraube Vis Vite Tomillo
2715 4 X2012503 Lockwasher M12 Fadarring Rondelle grower Rosetta slastica Arandela alastica
3220 0 MX-8-0805 Scraw M8 x 16 Schraube Vis Vita Torndllo
3230 0 MX-10-0601 Washsr M8 Schaibe Rondelle Rosetta Arandela

0 2005485 Gasket-speed sensor Dichtung- Joint- GQuarnizions- Junte-

0 Couvercle-

2005486

Cover-spead sensor

Deckel-

Coperchio-




. TS(0) 11812  TS(0)12612A
input Shatft Assembly, Antriabswelle, Arbre d'Entrée, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario Ts(ol 11812A TS8(0) 13812A




Input Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d’Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario

_Section 2

Saquenca No Gty Part No Stock Qty
English Deutech Francals Itallano Eepanlol

1800 Ref U2002571 | Input shaft assembly Abtrishswelle Arbe d'entrae Albero sntrata Eje primarlo 1
1800-0010 1 2008000 Input shaft Abtriabswelle Arba d'antres Albaro entrata Eje primario i
1800-0020 1 20054861 Drive Gear Antriabsrad Pignon d’entres Ruoto dentata Engransje conductar 1
1800-0030 1 14289 Snap ring Sicharungsring Circlips Analio di sicurezza Anillo slastico 2
1800-0040 1 16398 Spacer Distanzscheibe Entretoise Anello distanziale Espacisdor

1800-0050 1 81504 Ball bearing Lager Roulemant Cuscinstio Cojinete 2
1800-0080 1 16980 Snap ring Sicharungsring Circlips Annelo di slcurazza Anilio slastico 2
1800-0070 1 2005608 Bush Busche Bague Boccola Casquillo 2




11812
11812A

128124
138124

Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Prlncipall Assamble, Albero Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Principal

Far Sersai Nos N 535712 (ERF), 1 537125
(all gthers) and shave.

Ab Secionnyr. N 535712 {ERF) und ab

N 5371285 (alle 20ceren Models).

Catis saction intireass s rificances
sulvantes: N 335712 1t au1 dessus (ERF).
N 537125 el au dessus (10us las auines
moghias).

Per | e di matricoiz fino a partire g8
N 835712 (ERF). » N 637123 (allrl moges).
Parg os nimeros de sene: N 535712y
siguisntes (ERF), N 537125 y siguisniss
(todos los restantss modaion)




Mainshaft Assembly. Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principala Complato, Conjunto Eje Principal Section 3
Saquence No Qry Part No Stock Qty
Engfish Deutsch Francais Italiano Espanlol
U2002658 | Mainshaft Assembly Hauptwelle Arbre principal Albsro principale Eje principal 1
1700-0010 1 2008051 Mainshaft Hauptwelle Arbre principal Albero principala Eje principal 1
1700-0020* 2 19911 Wagsher {6.30-8.35mm) Distanzscheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0020* OR 19912 Washer (6.43-6.48mm) Distanzscheibe Rondells Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0022* OR 19913 Washer {6.55-8,60mm] Distanzscheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandala 3
1700-0023* OR 19914 Washer (6.88-8.73mm)} Distanzscheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandsla 3
1700-0024* OR 19915 Washer {6.80-8.86mm] Distanzscheibs Rondelle Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0025+ OR 19918 Waasher (6.93-6.99mm} Distanzscheibe Rondalle Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0028* OR 20011 Washer {6.22-6.17mm) Distanzacheibs Rondalle Rondalia Arandela 3
1700-0030 2 4303199 Spacer-splined Distanzscheisb Entratoise Anallo distanziale Espaciador 3
1700-0040 1 2005252 Goar 13t Zehnred 1- Geng Pignon 1 ere ingranggio 1a Engranaje 1a 2
1700-0050 3 16798 Snap ring Sicharungsring Circlips Annelo di sicurezza Anillo alastico 3
1700-0080 2 2005183 Washer Scheibs Rondella Rondelia Arandela 2
1700-0070 1 2005197 Sliding clutch Schisbemuffe Crabot Manicotto scorravole Carrete 3
1700-0080 1 2005253 Goar rav Zahnrad R-Gang Pignon Marcha Ar Ingranaggio retromarcia Engranajs MA 3
1700-0080 1 2005196 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela 3
1700-0100 4 X2014022 | Snap ring Sicharungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anlllo alastico 4
1700-0110 1 2005492 Sliding clutch Schiebsmufie Crabot Manicotto scorrevale Carrsta 3
|| 1700-0120 1 2005803 Gaar 2nd Zohnrad 2-Gang Pignon 2ems Ingranaggio 2a Engranajes 2a 2
1700-01256 2 2005901 Spacer Distanzachsibe Entretoise Anello ditanziale Espaciador 3
1700-0130 1 2005912 Spacer Distanzscheibe Entretoisa Anello ditanzlale Espaoiador 3
1700-0135 1 2005989 Spacer Distanzschaibe Entrstoise Anslio ditanziale Espaciador 3
1700-0140 1 16788 Snap ring Siohsrungsring Circlips Anello di siourezza Anillo slastico 3
1700-0150 1 2005998 Gear 3rd Zahnrad 3-Gang Pignon 3ama Ingranaggio 3a Engranaje 3a 2
IFTOO-N éo 1 18798 Snap ring Sicherungsring Ciralips Anello di sicurezza Anillo elastiao 3




“ - . R TR
Mainshatft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principaie Compieto, Gonjunto Eje Principal 136124

—

For Sacial Nos N 335712 (ERF), H 537125
{adl others) and sbove.

Ab Seriennr. N 535712 {ERF) und 20

N 537125 (alle anderen Moxdelse).

Catte section Intéresss las rifémnces
sulvanteg: N §35712 et at deasus (ERF),
N 537125 of 20 dessus (lous les autiss
madbias).

Per t numarl dl matricols {ino 3 partiee ds
N 835712 (ERF). s N 537125 (atrl mooas).
Para los ndimeros de swie: N 535712y
siguisntes {(ERF), N 537125 y siquentes
(toaos los rastaniss modsios)




English Dautsch Francals Itallano Espaniol
1700-0188 1 20058918 Washer Distanzscheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela 2
1700-0170* 1 2005919 | Washar Distanzscheibs Rondelie Rondella Arandela 2
1700-0171* OR 2005920 | Washer Distanzschaiba Rondelle Rondella Arandsla 2
|| 1700-0172% OR 2006043 Washar Distanzacheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela 2
1700-0173* OR 2005921 Washer Distanzscheibe Rondslle Rondella Arandelaa 2
1700-0174~ OR 2005922 Washer Distanzscheibe Rondelle Rondefla Arandel 2
1700-0175* OR 2005923 Washer Distanzachaiba Rondalle Rondella Arandela 2
1700-0178* OR 2005924 | Washer Distanzachaibe Rondelle Rondalla Arandela 2
1700-0178* OR 2006043 Washar Distanzachsibs Rondelle Rondalla Arandela 2
1700-0180 1 16723 Snap ring Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicerezza Anlllo alastico
1700-0190 1 2005908 Sliding clutch 3/4 Schisbemuffe Crabot Manicotto scorrevole Carrate 3
1710 1 2005806 Thrust washer Druckschebe Rondelle de pousaas Rondalla di spinta Arandela de 2
empuje
1720 1 2005730 Thrust washer Druckscheibe Rondelle de pousses Rondslia di spinta Arlnd_ell de 4
smpuje
1900 1 2005093 Retainer Stutzschaibe Bagus de retenue Anello di ritegno anillo apoyo 1
1910 1 2005091 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Mualle2
1920 1 2005105 Sliding clutch Shisbamuife Crabot Manicotto scorrevole Carrete 2
1830 2 2005832 Snap ring Sicherungsring Clrelips Anallo dl slcurezza Anillo elastico 4
1940 1 2005805 Bearing, thrust Axiallager Pallar axial Cuscinetto asslale Cojinete axial 2
1955 1 U2002700 | Thrust washar kit Druckscheibs Rondelle do pousses Rondalia di spinta Arnnd_all de 2
ampuje
2100-0010 1 U2002219 | Lowl/direct cluster gear Zahnrad Pignon vit.lente/directe Ingranaggio Engranaja -
assy Kriechgang/dirak: primino/diretto supercorta/diracto
2100-0040 2 2005442 Sensor Sansor Capteur Sensore Sensor 4
|| 2100-0050 2 X2014003 | Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Anello dl sicurazza Anillo alastico 4
2100-0080 2 2008311 Ring, pre-energlser Sansor-ring Segment de pre- Anello d*innesto Anillo actlvante 4




73(6)

11812
11812A

12612A
13612A

Mainshaft Assembiy, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal' Assemble, Albsra Principale Gomplato, Conjunto Eje Principai

(ait athers) and abave.

Catte section indéresss las

For Seriai Nos N 535712 (ERF),

H 57128

Ab Sarienns. N 535712 (ERF) und a8
N 8537125 (alle anderen Modelie).

ftlérences
sulventes: N 535712 ot au dessus (ERF),
N 537125 of au dessus (lous Iss autres

Per | numerl d| matricoia fino a partine de
N 535712 (ERF), # N 37125 (aiin mogess).
Para los nimeros de serie: N 535712y
sigulsntes (ERF), N 837125 y siguisntes




Englieh

Dsutsch

Ewpaniol

Stoch Qty

2110 2005105 Sliding clutch Schiebmuffa Crabot Manlcotto soorravole Carrote 4
2120 2005092 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Mueiie 2
"11 30 2005832 Snap ring Sicherungaring Circlips Anelio di sicurazza Anillo elestico 2
2200-0050-0010 2005262 Gear-aux.mainshaft diract | Zahnrad- Pignon-arbre principal ingranaggio-aibero Engranaje-aja -
vorgelshaupiwells, secondaire, directe principale ausil, diretto principal
dirakt secundario, directo
2200-0050-0020 2005442 Sensor Sensor Capteur Sensore Sansor 4
2200-0050-0030 2008311 Ring pre-enargisar Sansor-ring Segment de pre- Anaslle d’'innesto Anillo activanta 4
contrainte
2200-0050-0040 X2014003 | Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicureszza Anilio elastico 4

* Selact to ensurs
correct gear end float

* Wahlen tur richtigen
Axialapiel des Zahnrads

* Choisir pour assurer le
jou corract du pignon

* Scoegiiste per assicure
il Giuoco di
acooppiamento corratio

* Escoger para ol
juago correcto del
engranaje




. T8(0)11612 TS(0)12612A
Front Countershaft Assembly, Vorgelegewelle, Arbre Secondalre Assambié, Contralbaro Completo, Conjunto Eje Secundario Tsfg] 11612A 13812A




English

Francale

Espaniol

U2002710

Lower countershaft assy

Vargelegewelle unters

Arbre secondaire inferieur

Contralbero inferiore

Ejs secundario Inferior

U2002711

Upper countarshaft assy

Vargelegawalie obeare

Arbre secondasire supstier

Contralbsro superiora

Eje sacundario suparior

14366

Roller banaring

Lager

Roulament

Cuscinstto

Cojinate

14317

Snap ring

Sicharungsring

Circlips

Anello di sicurezza

Anillo elsatico

A2010016

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinatto

Cojinete

X2014008

Snap ring, bearing,

Sicharungsring

Circlipa

Anelio di sicurezza

Anillo elastico




116812 12012A
11812A 1%‘8]1331“

Reverse idler Gear, Rilckwilrtsgang-Umkehrrad, Pignon de Renvoi de Marche AR, Complessivo ingranaggio, Rinvio Retromarcia, Engranaje inversor MA

1340
1640




Reverse Idler Goar Asssmbly, Ruckwartsgang-Unkshrrad, pignon de Renvol-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA

Qty

English

Deutach

htallano

Espanlol

S8tock Qty

Saction b

1300/1600 Ref | U2002721 | Reverse idlar gear assy Ruckwartsgang-Umkehrrad Pignon de ranvoi MA Ingrannaggio rinvio Rm Conjunto inversor Ma
1300-0010} 2 2005254 Gaar Zehnrad Pignon Ingranaggio Engranaje 4
1800-0010)

1300-0020) 2 X2010002 | Neeadls bearing Lager Roulement Cusacinetto Cojinate 4
1600-0020}

1310} 2 2005052 | Shaft Welle Axe Albero Eje 2
1810

1320} 2 2005053 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela 4
1820}

1330} 2 X2014001 | Circlip Sicherungsring Circlips Anello dl sicurezza Anillo elastioo 4
1840}

1340} 2 X2011523 | Screw M10 x 30 Schraube Vvis Vite Tornillo -
1840}

1350}

1650}

2005127

Washer

Schaiba

Rondella

Rondella

Arandala




. Output Shaft Assembly, Abtriebswelle, Arbre de Sortle, Albero di Uscita, Eje de Salida TS(0)11612 TS(0)12612A
. TS(O)11612A TS(0)13612A

3020

3000
3010
2300

2200-0040

2200-0020
2200-0030 -




la, Arh a Sla. Alb i Uscita, Ee daSaIId Seaction 6

Output ShAsvatrieal

Sequanca No Qry Part No Stock Qty
English Dsutseh Francale [tallano Espanlel

2200-0020 1 2005985 | Output shaft Abtrisbawalie Arbre de sortie Albero dl uscita Eje de salida 1

2200-0030 1 2005207 | Bush

Buchse Bague Boacole Casquilllo

2200-0040 1 15280 Taper rollar basring Kegelrollanlager Roulermnent a roul.conlque Cuscinstto Colinate radlilos aonicos

2900 0 F999584 Speedo drive gaar Tachoschnecke Pignon de compteur de Ingranaggio comando Engranje conductor del 1
vitesse marce valacimetra

F98130 Rotor Rotor Rotor Rotor Rotor -
“: 3000 1 F96255 Cross serration flange Abtrisbswelianflansch Bnda da sortia di transmissione Plato impulsaor de salida 1
OR
II 3000 0 F98437 Yoke-hall 17680 Schaltgabel Fourchatte Forcella Horquilla
|| OR
l 3000 o 20895 Cover-drive shaft Deckel-abtrisbawells Couvarcle-arbra de sortie Coperchio-albero di Tapa-ale da salida -
usoita

F968189 Grt shiald Schutzachild Casse-poussiare Riparo pistrisco Recogeimpurezas 1

Fo6454 Flange nut, staked Kontermutter Ecrou Dado di ritegno Contratuarca

F968252 Seal 0 Ring

—

Joint torique

Junta torica




Rear Case Assembly, Hinteres Gehause, Carter Arriere Assembles, T8(0)11612 TS(0)12612A
_complosslvo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera TS(0)11612A TS(0)13612A

2310

2338

2300
2305 2330-0030
2620 2921
2200-0140 2330
2215
2200-0010 300020




Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppan-Gashause, Carter Arriere Asssmble, Complessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunta Tapa Trasera

Ssquence Part No

No English Francais Itallano

2200 U2002717 | Raar case assy - - - -

2200-0010 2008049 Housing Gehauss Carter Scatola Carcasa Auxiliar

2200-0140 X2013515 | Plug Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon

2205 1 2005577 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

2215 17 X2011521 Scar;wlwashar assy M10 Schraube/Fadernng Vis/rondelle grower Vite/rosetta Tornillo/arandsla
x

2220 2 X2011513 Sc;;wlwuhcr asay M10 Schraube/Federring Vis/rondalle grower Vite/rosstta Tornillo/arandala
x

2230 o 85002 Connector

OR

2230 +] 85003 Elbow 80 Winkslverschraubung Coude Gomlto Codo

2231 0 85002 Connector - - - -

22356 1 21086 Ten 1/8 T-Stuck Element an T Pezzoa T Piazaon T

2305 1 17097 Gaskat Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

2300 1 2005148 Cover-aux o/shatt hr! Dackal Couvarcle Coperchlo Tapa

2310 4 X11248 Serew M10 x 20 Schraube vis Vite Tornillo

2315 1 2005048 Cover Dackal Couvercle Coperchlo Tapa

2320 1 2005570 Gasket Dichtung Jaint Guarniziona Junta

|| 2325 7 X2011521 Scar;wlwuhur assy M10 Schraube/Federring Vislrondells grower Vite/rosetta Tomillo/arandela

x

2330-0010 ] 7992 Bush Buchsa Bague Boccola Casquillo

2330-0020 1 21036 Qil seal Dichtring Joint d°stanchaite Peraolio Reta

2330-0030 1 2005500 Spesdo housing Dacksl, Tachometer Couvarcle, computeur de Coperchlo, tachimatro Tapa, velocimetro

viteass

2335 1 2005148 Gasket Dichtung Joint Quarnizions Junta

2340-0010 0 17108 Gasket - metal Diohtung Joint Guarnizione Junta

2340-0020 4] 2005152 Collar - sealing Schaibe Collier Collarino anllio

2340-0030 4] X2011519 | Bolt M1Ox 75 Schraubs Boulon Bullone Perno

Saction



Rear Case Assembly, Hinteres Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemblee, TS(0)11612 TS(0)12612A
Complessivo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera _ TS(0)11612A TS(0)13612A

2310

2300
2330-0030
2305
2921
2620
2350
22000140
2215
23300020
2200-0010

2345
2600-0050




Filter Reguiator Assembly, Fiter/Regier Einheit, Filtre/Raguisteur, Co

FILTER REGULATOR &
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

26000050

EEEE}W\ [EEE}W\
= »

O

-
-’
-"

2600-0040
3
2600-0050
26000050
2600~-0070
2500-0010 } 2600-0080
+*
2600 0030
FILTCA REGULATOR L SRACKCT ASSEMELY .
SCOUCNCL Na. OLSCRIPTION orr.
2500 - 0010 Fi, TER REGULATOR
2500 - 0020 PIPE P\UC  LJANPTF 1
2000 = 0040 LLBOW %0 OLG, '
2400 - 0030 BRACKET - MR FILT, 3EG. A5SY | v 1
2800 - 000 | M SCREW 3 WASHLA assy | 2 |
ch00 - 0070 WASHER - 'PRING Ma TYPL 3 i 2 |
2000 - 2080 | WUT - mEX ué . 10 HEE
REFTRENCE SARTS LIST
sgoutNee we. [ SLSCRIPTICN lary
2410 | FLCXIBE =OSL ASSY. 1
2820 CLAMP vt
awp SULSE UNIT assy. 1
2040 SCRCW e » 10+ 10 2
2450 SRACNET ~ AIR FILTER ACGUKATOR t
2040 FLCXIBLE MOSE ASSCMELY J
210 ELBOW %0 BLG. \

LT

lessivo Fliitro/Regulators, Conjunto .Flitro/Re

lator

2640

A .;.'\._
i i -
e oyt '
- i - H
- i
. gr— !
T O
b - .-
REF
| e
i —
1 1 ——
L
—~ s e
l_...I N | [ 1 e
— " i o M it
1 -
. LI s O | . ot
T 0l e ! K N
— g ! i} v o ' 1 :
- - g [} ' L]
[ R B s Y i !
! - R S R ~
! H [ [ WY
1 -1 1 [} L:
' 1t 1 '
5 . | 5 "

2650!
REF.

L\\~-——-=2&c30|

REF




Filter Reguiator Assembly, Filter/Regler Einhelt, Filtre/Réguiateur, Puise Unit Assembily, Impulsgeber kompl., 11612  TS(O)12812A
Complessivo Filtro/Regolators, Conjunte Flitro/Reguiator Temporisatsur, Temporizzators, Unidad pulsatoria 11812A 13612A




" 2345 5 X11271 Bolt M10 x 75 Schraubs Boulon Bullone Perno
I 2350 1 X2011517 S|=7r; w/washer asay M10 Schraube/Fedarring Vis/rondelle grower vite/rosetta Tornlllo/arandela
X
" 2800-0010 1 2005128 Filtar regulator Filtar/ragler sinheit Filtra/ragulateur Complessivo Conjunto
filtro/regiatora filtro/regulator
w 2600-0020 1 X2013517 | Plug Stopfan Bouchon Tappo Tapon
2800-0030 0 2770745 Adaptor Adaptar Adnplateur Adattore Adapiador
2600-0040 1 12880 Elbow 45 Winkelverschraubung Coude Raccordo a gomita Tubo acodado
2800-0050 1 2005670 Bracket Halter Support Supporto Soporte
2800-0080 2 X2011548 | Bolt M8 x 55 Sohrauba Boulon Bullone Parno
2800-0070 2 X2012501 | Washer M8 Schisbe Rondella Rosetis Arandela
2800-0080 2 %2012003 | Nut MB Mutter Ecrou Dado Tusrca
2810 1 55507 Hosa Schauch Flaxible Tubo flessible Tuberla
2820 1 116865 Clamp Schelle Collier Fascetto Arazadera
2830 1 2005020 Pulse unit asay - - - -
[ 2640 2 X2011508 | Bolt M8 x 35 Schrauba Baulon Bullone Perno
2850 2 X2012501 | Washar M8 Schisbe Rondalla Rosette Arandela
2660 1 X2014108 | Hose Schlauch Flexible Tubo Aassible Tuberla
“: 2870 1 12845 Elbow Winkelverschraubung Coude Raccordo a gomita Tubo acodedo
2910 (o) F91004 Speado pinion 14T Tachaometarriztel Pignon de tachymatro Pignone indicatore di Pinon de velocidad
velocita
it
2920 (4] F98005 Washer Scheibe Rondella Rosetla Arandola
2921 1 F98063 Coppar washer Schaibe, kupfer Rondelle en cuivre Rondelle in rame Arandels de cobra
2930 0 F93080 Spasdo adapter assy Tachometaranschluss Adapteur de tachymetra Adldulori Indicatore di Adaptor dal velocidad
velocita




13812

IMU) 11812 18(0) 12812
xiliary Countershatt Asssmbly, Vorgeisgeweils Nachschaltgrupps, Arbre Secondaire Auxillaire, Contraibero Ausil Campiste, Conjunto Eje Secundaric Auxillar 'rglofﬂma Tszo‘
Auxiliary Coun h




Auxillary Countershaft Assy, Vorgelegewelle Nachschaitgruppe, Arbre Secondaire Auxiliaire, Contralbero Ausil Completo, Conjunto Eje
Secundario Auxiliar ~ .,, - 7 _ 7 , | tlon 7

Part No Stock Qty
English Dsutsch Francala Itallano Espaniol

U2002414 | Countershaft assy-direct Vorgolagewelie Arbra secondaire auxlliare Contratbero ausll completo Conjunto eje secundario

X2010027 | Roller bearing Lagar Roulement Cuscinetto Cojnata

X11426 Loctite 601 Loctite 801 Loctite 601 Loctite 801 Loctite 801

X11313 Baaring Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete

X2014010 | 'K'ring 'K'siohsrungsring ‘K'¢clrclips 'K*‘andllo di sicurezza ‘K'anillo elastico




Upshift Braka Assambly, Getriahabremse, Frein d'Inertie, Freno d'Inerzia, Freno de Cambios Hacia Arriba

. For Seriai Nos N 533587 and above.

Ab Sarieny. N 533587,

Catis section Jatéresss les riférances
sulvantes: N 533587 o au dessus.

Per | numari & matricola fing 2 partirs da
N 533587.

Para los nimaros de serle: N 533587y
sigul




English

Dautsch

Upshift Brake Assembly, Getriebebremse, Frein d’Inertie, Freno d’Inerzia, Freno de Cambios Hacla Arriba

Espanlol

1 1200 Ret U2002337 Upshift brake assy Getrlebabremse Frain d’inertia Freno d'inerzia Frano da cambios haoia arrba
’Lzoo—oozo 1 2005726 Housing Deckel Carter Supporto Envuetta
1200-0030 1 20056702 Splined shaft Keilwelle Axe canneals Alberino scanalato Eje estriado
h 1200-0040 1 2005834 Gear Zahnrad Pignon Ingranaggio Engranaje
1200-0050 1 X2010022 Bearing Lager Roulement Cuscinestto Colinate
I’ 1200-0060 L %X2014180 Spacer Distanzring Entretoise Distanziala Separador
1200-0070 4 X2011588 | Bolt M8 x 30 Schraube Boulons Vita Pasadores
II 1200-0080 4 2005078 Frictlon dis¢ - Inner Innare Bremaschslbe Disque da frein Interns Disco di attrito interno Disao de fricalon - interior
l’ 1200-0090 3 2005077 Friction disc - outer Aussere Bromaschaibe | Disque de frein externe Disco di attrito asterno Disco de friccion -extarlor
1200-0110 1 X2011035 0 ring O ring Jaoint torique Guaranizions O ring Junta torica
1200-0120 1 2005825 Spring Druckfeder Resson Molla Muelle
1200-0130 1 2005824 Pressure plate Druckplatte Plagque de preasion Springidisco Placa da prasion
1200-0140 1 2005823 Piston Kolben Piston Pistone Piston
1200-0150 2 X20110386 O ring O rning Joint torique Guaranizione toroidale Junta tori
1200-0180 1 X2011037 Oring O ring Jaint torique Guaranizione toroldale Junta torica
1200-0170 1 2008329 Shaft Walle Axe Albero Eje
|| 1200-0180 2 X2011003 O ring O ring Joint torique Guaranizions Toroidala Junta torica
II 1200-0190 1 MX-8-1015 | Bolt M1C Schraube Beulon Vit Esparrago
1200-0200 1 X11245 Washer Schaibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela
|| 1200-0210 1 X2011034 O ring O ring Jolnt torique Guaranizione toroidale Junta torica
II 1200-0220 1 X2013521 Drain plug Ablassschraube Bouchon de drainage Tappo di scarico Tapon de vaclado
1200-0230 1 F98005 Washer Schelbe Rondelle Rondella Arandela
1210 1 200565672 Gosket Dichtung Joint d'sntanaheite Guarnizione piana Junta
1220 6 X2011615 | Csk screw M10x 25 Sohraube Vis Vite Tomillo

| 2670

12845

Winkslvarschraubung

Coude

Racoordo a gomita

Tubo scodado



10



TS(0) 11812 TS‘S‘ 12612A
Spiitter Cover Assembly. TS{0} 11612A TS5{0} 13612A

(voTe-3940]

IWIQ-EZW—QIW@OI

2 oFF)

0010-2200-0130
- (4 OFF)

0010-3930

[0010-2200-0100-0010] » : [o010-2675]

00 10-2200-0100-0030

{0916-2000]

00 10-2200-0100-0040
0010-2200-0100-0050
Al 373100 cowomns_—— ] s orm

S GAWCE N O SEAWTION oIv.

G010~ 100-0010 | COVER-SMLITILR YALVES A
0010-2700 0100 00tV | SOUINGID_VALVIS (e
D18 7700 0100 G030 [ £1 IFAAY ASSY,
40i0 2EOD 0190 G040 | X )_848 = 3 I -

I 1 wAMER N J
00i0-3200 Biop 000 BOLY i s 1O . 35
]
"0ay -0jgo-oosa | PiFf UG 178 PIT

D0I0-F200-0I00-0MO | AVHAN Mg Ma | R __
$919-2200-0100-9100 | AVILA, PLUG W4

| sgip-rron-oicpoiie .o Amo
: 12019 Aed 5010-2670

10



Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relals, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter

Section 10

Sequence No Qty Part No

English Dautsch Francais tallano Espaniol
2200-0080 1 2006541 Yoke Schaligabel Fourchatta Forcella Horquillla 2
2200-0070 i 15776 Screw Schraube Vis Vite tornillo -
2200-0080 Ref U2002540 | Aux shift cylindsr assy Zylinder Cylindre Cllindro Cilindro
2200-0080- 2 X2014174 Seal-GLYD RING Dichtring Joint etancheits Guarnizione tenuta Reten 2
0010
2200-0080- 1 2005979 Shift cylinder Splitter 2ylinder Cylindre du relais Servo cilindro Cilindro Splitter 1
0020
2200-0080- 1 2005171 Pin Sperrzapfen Doigt de verrouillaga Nottoline di consenso Pasador inetrblogquac 2
0040
2200-0080- 2 X20110086 0 ring O ring joint torique Guarnlziona toroldala Junta torica 8
0050
2200-0080- 1 2005010 Piston Kelben Piston Stantulio Piston 1
0080
2200-0080- 1 2005173 Piston Kolban Piston Stantuffo Piston 1
0070
2200-0080- 1 u2002615 Piston assy Kolben Piston Stantutfo Piston 1
0090
2200-0080- - 2008122 Sllicon lubricant Silikonschmisrung Lubrifiant au silicone Lubrioants disiliooni Sillcona lubricante 1
0100
2200-0080 1 2005573 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 2
2200-0100 1 2008310 Shift cover assy Dackelgehause Couvercle Coperchio Conjunto tapa -
2200-0110 1 2005748 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta 2
2200-0120 0 X2012504 Lockwasher Federring Rondeslla grower Rosatta slastica Arandela slastion -
2200-0130 4 MX-8-1018 | Scraw M10 x 40 Schraube Vis Vite tornillo -
2240 1 2005542 Yoke Schaitgabel Fourchette Forcella Horquilla 2

15776

Tornillo

10



12

Aste, Horqulllas y Varillas

2400-0190
2400-0180
2¢00-0170

=

*2400-004

Yokes and Bars, Schaitgabeln und -schienen, Fourchettes et Barres, Forcelle

2400-0010-0020
2400-0010-0010
2400-0010-0030

s L¥s

3

2400-0100"




Saquencs No Qty Part No
English Déutsch Francals itallano Bspaniol oty
2400-0180 3 2005019 Spring Fader Ressort Molla Muelle 3
2400-0170 1 2005725 Shaft neutral awitoh Beiatigungskolben Plongeu:-contractaur de Ortturatore di comando Vastago-sctivador
actuator schalter fur point mort Intarrutturs di folle interruptor neutro
neoutraisteliung

2400-0180 1 2005017 Spring Foder Resort Molla Musile
2400-0190 1 2005187 Plate Platte Plaque Piastra Placa -
2405 1 2005578 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta -
2410 14 MX-8L-1017 | Screw washer M10 x 35 | Sohraubs/Faderring Vis/rondalte Vita/rosatta Tomnillo/arandela -
2415 2 MX-8L-1019 | Screw washer Schraube/Fedarring Vis rondslla grower Vite/rosstta Tornillo/arandala -
2420 2 20815 Lifting oye Heboose Patts de lavags Anslio di sollsevamento Placa de 1zar -
2425 1 6688510 ‘Q°ring *O'ring Joint torique Guernizione toroidale Junta torica 1
2430 1 2008041 Aotuating pin Stift Goupilts Albarino Pasador -
2435 1 2771632 Reverse/bay switch Ruck{ahrschalter i;nduetour da marcha Intsrruttora retromarcla Interr marcha atras 1
2440 1 X2013516 Pipe plug Verschiussschraubes Bouchon Flleta Tappo fillettato Tapon .
2445 1 2771842 Neutral switch Noutraistefllungachaitar Contaoteur de point Interruttore folle Interruptor de punto 1

mor muerto

OR
2445 4] X2013513 Plug Stoplen Bouchon Tappo Tapon
2448 0 X14178 Wesher Sohalbe Rondoelle Rosstta Arandsla -
2448 1 6688510 ‘O’ring *O'ring Joint torique Guarnizions torojdale Junta torics 1
2450 0 17179 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta 1
2475 0 Aotuating pin Stift Goupille Alberino Pasador -
2480 1 X2013515 Pipe plug Verschlussschraube Bouchon filata Teppo filettato Tapon -
OR

2480 0 23605 Braather Entlufter Reniflard Sfiatatol Respiro -
2510 1 1842 Gasket, shift laver Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1




Shift Bar Housing Assembly, Schaltdecks!, Couvercis de Changemaiit de Vitesss, Coperchio Seletiore; Tapade Varillas  Taia)d

Yokes and Bars, Schaitgabein und -schlenen, Fourchettas et Barres, Forcelle

Aste, Horquilllas y Varillas

2400-0190
2400-0180
24000170

2400-0010-0040

éi‘”

o—moo-om
uoo-o:zo
2400-0100"
2400-0070




Shift Bar Housing Assembly, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de Changement da Vitesss, Coperchic Selettore, Tapa de Varillas

Section 12

2400 Ref U2002902 Shift bar housing assy Schaltdeckel -~ Couverels Coperchio selsttore Tepade varillas

2400-0010- 1 8392 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muelle -

0010

2400-0010- 1 8968 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon

0020

2400-0010- 1 10019 Shift detent plunger Kolben Verrouillage Perno di reazions Vestago

0030

2400-0010- 1 2005231 Yoke, raverse Schaltgabsl-Ruckwarts Fourchette Marche AR Forcella camblo-ratomarcia Horquilla MA 1

0040

2400-0020 1 2005012 Yoke 1st & 2nd Schaltgabal 1/2 Gang Fourchetts 1ere/2nde Forcella 1a/2a Horquilla 1a/2a 1

2400-0030 1 2005229 Yoke 3rd & 4th Schaltgabel 3/4 Gang Fourchette 3sme/dir Forcella 3a/diretta Horquilla 3a/4a 1

2400-0040 3 15776 Lock Screw Arratiorschraube Vis de blocage Vite Torndilo

2400-0041 3 1819 Lockwire Draht Fil de sacurite Filo bloccaggio Alasmbrs da securidad -

2400-0050 1 2008359 Bar, reverse Schaltschiens R-Gang Axa de fourchette Selettore cambio-retromarcia Varlla MA -
marche AR

2400-0080 1 2005124 Bar st & 2nd Schaltschiens 1/2 Gang Axe da fourchetta Asta dl commando 1a/2a Varilla 1a/2a -
1are/2nde

2400-0070 1 2008347 Bar 3rd & 4th Schaltschiens 3/4 Gang Axe de fourahette Asta di commando 3a/dir Varilla 3a/4a -
Jeme/dir

2400-0080 1 2005232 Blook st & 2nd Schaltblock 1/2 Gang Selectour 1ere/2nde Nasello camblo 1e/2a Salector 1a/2s -

2400-0090 1 2005118 Block 3rd & 4th Schaltblock 3/4 Gang Selecteur Asme/dir Nasallo cambio 3a/dir Selaator 3a/4a -

2400-0100 2 16778 Looksoraw Arratierschraube Vis de blocage Vite Tomillo -

2400-0110 - 1819 Lockwirs Draht Fll da securite Filo blccaggio Alambre da sscuridad -

2400-0120 1 1834 Pin Stk Goupille Albesrino Pesador -

2400-0130 2 X-14-1200 Ball 3/4™ Kugel Bille Sfera Boln 3

2400-0140 1 2008367 Shift bar housing Sohaltdeckel Couvercle de Coperchio selettors Tapa de varlllas 1

- changsment de vitessa
2400-0150 3 X-14-800 Ball 1727 Kugal Bille Sfera Bola 3

12




Shift Bar Houil'ng Assembly, Schaltdecksl, Couvercle de changemenf de Vitegse, gopirchlp_Sclmmﬁpa de Varillas

[ ]
. -

BRI TSl

12

Yokes and Bars, Schaitgabeln und -schienen, Fourchettes et Barres, Forcelle
Aste, Horquillas y Varillas

2400-0050
2400-0190 2400-00M0-0020
2400-0180 m‘m‘o
2400-0170
2400-0010-0040
2400-0080
2400-0130——*‘
2400-0040 0—2400-0130
ﬂm-o‘zo
2400-0100°
2400-0070




2520 X2014194 Stud M10 x 55 Stiftschrauba Goujon Pigioniero
2540 X11282 M10 conical nut Mutter M10 Ecrou M10 Dado M10 Tuerca M10
2550 X11263 M10 lock nut Sicharungsmutter m10 Ecro M10 Dado M10 Tusrca M10

e e

12




LRC Remota Control Assembly, Femschattung, Commands a Distancs, Complessiva Cormando & Distanza, Conjunto Control Ramote

0010-0020 0010-0040 0010-0050 0010-0080
o
- é

0010-0070 0010-C030 0010-0030-1010

0010-0050-1020
0010-0090
00100110 0010-0080
0010-0100
00100120 ——
00100130
~
» ”
N\ ~
\ -
7~
AN -
”~
\ ) t—-030
0010-0160 0010-0140+—-1040
00100170
0010-0150 ~——4050 .
|

13



Control, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remoto Sectlon 13

Sequence No
English Deutsch Francals itallano Espaniol oty

2500 Ref U2002092 LRC Assy - LHD - - - -
2500-0010 1 U2002250 | LRC single bias-LH - - - -
2500-0010-0020 1 2005168 Housing Centre LRC Gehauss Corps Scatola Envuelta -
2500-0010-0030 1 F93207 Croas shaft assy LAC Schaltwalle Axe transversal Albero transversala Eje transversal
2500-0010-0040 1 Fa8457 Joint Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
2500-0010-0050- 1 G3a6327 End cap Deckal Couvercle Coperchio Tapa -
1010
2500-0010-0050- 1 15313 Bushing Buchse Bagus Boccola Casquillo 1
1020
2500-0010-0060 4 X2011575 | Bolt 5/16 UNC Schraubs Boulon Bullone Perno -
2500-0010-0070 1 F91135 Washer spring retaining Schaibs Rondalla Rosetta Arandela -
2500-0010-0080 1 F91138 Spring LRC Feder Ressort Moalla Resorte 1
2600-0010-0090 1 F31154 Stop washer LRC Schsibe Rondalle Rosette Arandela -
2500-0010-0100 1 F81138 Collar LRC Scheibe Colliar Fascetto Abrazadera -
2500-0010-0110 1 Fa91141 Spiral pin 3/16~ Stift Goupille Alberino Pasador -
2500-0010-0120 1 2005000 Slesva stop Hulse- Manchon- Manicotto- Cesqullle -
2500-0010-0130 1 F98457 Joint Dichtung Joint Guarniziona Junta 1
2500-0010-0140- 1 G3gazs Outer housing Gehause- Carter- Scatola- Carcasa- -
1030
2500-0010-0140- 1 18313 Bushing Buchse Bague Boccola Casqullio 1
1040
2500-0010-0140- 1 Fa6181 Qil Seal Oldichtring Joint d"stancheite Tenuta olio Reten aceite 1
1050
2500-0010-0150 4 X2011575 | Bolt 5/16 UNC Schraube Boulon Bullons Perno -
2500-0010-0180 1 14975 Boot Faltenblag Manchon protecteur Manicotto dle gomma Manilla do acucho 1
2600-0010-0170 1 F96430 Cable tia Kabalklammer Auache-cable Fissagio dal cavo Sujetcable -
2500-0240 0 X10265 Bolt 378" UNF Schraube Boulon Bullone Perno -
2500-0270 23805 Bresther Entlufter Reniflard Sfiatatol Respiro -




